

Z

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3158/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 27/02/2013 in CRLR No. 4504/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHIVJI CHAUBE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing Official
Translation)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
[Present in Court]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing official
translation.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, respondent No. 2 will not move into the
DDA Flat No. 29/A15 Kalkaji, Delhi.

....2/-

We appoint Mr. Gaurav Agrawal as the Court Commissioner to inspect the
aforesaid DDA Flat No. 29/A15, Kalkaji, Delhi and submit a report with regard
to the number of rooms and all other accommodation available in the aforesaid
flat for the purpose of finding out whether the petitioners and the respondent
No. 2 can be accommodated in the said flat.
List the matter next Friday, i.e., 3rd May, 2013.
Additional documents if any be filed by the learned counsel for the parties.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER