

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 5076/2014, CRLMP No. 5077/2014, CRLMP No. 5072/2014, CRLMP No. 5078/2014 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3158/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013 in CRLR No. 4504/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SHIVJI CHAUBE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T. and permission to appear and argue in person)

With Conmt.Pet.(C)No.236/14 in SLP(Crl.)No.3158/13

(With office report)

Date : 04/08/2014
hearing today.

This application/petition was called on for

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Applicant-in-person

Mr.Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.
Ms.Zehra Khan, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Ms.Anshu Mali, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been assisted on the factual position which has been confronting the rival parties. They, however, seek two weeks' time to settle all the issues amicably.

Signature Not Verified

List on 19.08.2014.

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.08.05

18:15:52 IST

Reason:

Tag with Conmt.Pet.(C)No.236 of 2014.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR