

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cr.LMP No.5072, 5076-5078, 17663 and 17664/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
3158/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
27/02/2013 in CRLR No. 4504/2010 passed by the High Court of
Judicature at Allahabad)

SHIVJI CHAUBE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(for filing memo of appearance and permission to appear and
argue in person and for specific performance of the settlement
agreement and exemption from filing OT and directions and
permission to file addiitonal documents and office report)

Date : 02/09/2014 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Applicant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Chaturvedi, in person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing in person the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a mention made by Mr. Sunil Kumar Chaturvedi, the
applicant who appears in person, we direct to list the criminal
miscellaneous petitions on 08.09.2014 in the category of
'I.A.,CMPs, CRLMPs'.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.09.02

17:36:25 IST

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Reason:

Court Master

Assistant Registrar