

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.MP No. 5072, 5076-5078, 17663 & 17664/2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3158/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
27/02/2013 in CRLR No. 4504/2010 passed by the High Court Of  
Judicature at Allahabad)

SHIVJI CHAUBE &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for filing memo of appearance and permission to appear and  
argue in person and for specific performance of the settlement  
agreement and exemption from filing OT and directions and  
permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 236/2014 In SLP(CrI) No. 3158/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Applicant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Chaturvedi, in person

Mr. Vikash Pathak, Adv.  
For Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the rival parties state, that they  
shall be filing affidavits in this Court for compliance with the  
terms of settlement agreed between them before the Supreme Court

Mediation Centre, especially in connection with the pending disputes depicted in paragraph 8 thereof.

List after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar