

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 1026/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 3158/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013
in CRLR No. 4504/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SHIVJI CHAUBE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for grant of copies of SLP and CRL.MPS.)

Date : 27/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

petitioner-in-person

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.M.P. is rejected.

However, the the petitioner who appears in
person is permitted to perused the records.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.01.30
10:41:15 IST
Reason: