

CRLMP Nos. 5072, 5076-5078,1026,17663,17664 & 19999 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
3158/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
27/02/2013 in CRLR No. 4504/2010 passed by the High Court of
Judicature at Allahabad)

SHIVJI CHAUBE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(for filing memo of appearance and permission to appear and
argue in-person and for specific performance of the settlement
agreement and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and
permission to file additional documents and grant of copies of
slp,crmps.,other document as earmarked and office report)
WITH
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 236/2014 In SLP(Crl) No. 3158/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Applicant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Chaturvedi, in personal
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.
for Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.
Mr. Anshu Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel representing
respondent no.2, and in the interest of justice, list after four
weeks.

Liberty is granted to respondent no.2 to file an
affidavit, in the meantime.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.07.01
18:32:53 IST
Reason:

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS